their meeting held on May 01, 2020, and in accordance with 
the consent of the shareholders and other requisite approvals, 
the Authorised Share Capital of the Bank was increased to 
` 75,38,00,00,000 (Rupees Seven Thousand Five Hundred 
Thirty Eight Crore only) divided into 7,50,00,00,000 (Seven 
Hundred Fifty Crore) equity shares of ̀  10 each and 38,00,000 
(Thirty Eight Lakh) preference shares of ` 100 (Rupees One 
Hundred only) each, by creation of additional 2,17,50,00,000 
(Two Hundred Seventeen and Fifty Lakh) equity shares of ` 
10 each and the consequent alteration of its Memorandum of 
Association. Further, Reserve Bank of India had vide its letter

[...]

their meeting held on May 01, 2020 and by virtue of special 
resolution passed by the shareholders of the Bank through 
postal ballot on June 03, 2020, the Allotment, Transfer and 
Routine Matters Committee had at its meeting held on  
June 12, 2020, approved the issue and allotment of 
86,24,40,704 (Eighty-Six Crore Twenty-Four Lakh Forty 
Thousand Seven Hundred and Four) equity shares of face 
value of ` 10 each fully paid-up, at a price of ` 23.19 per 
Equity Share (including premium of ` 13.19 per share), 
aggregating to ~ ` 2,000 crore on a preferential basis, the 
offer/issue price being determined in accordance with the

[...]

resolution passed by the shareholders of the Bank through 
postal ballot on March 21, 2021, the Capital Raising Committee 
of the Board (the ‘Capital Raising Committee’) had at its 
meeting held on April 06, 2021 approved the issue and 
allotment of 52,31,03,660 (Fifty-Two Crore Thirty-One Lakh 
Three Thousand Six Hundred Sixty)  equity shares of face value 
of ` 10 each to Qualified Institutional Buyers (‘QIBs’) at an 
issue price of ̀  57.35 per Equity Share (including a premium of  
` 47.35 per share) aggregating to ~ ` 3,000 crore. Further, the 
list of allottees who had been allotted more than five percent